 1 of 21 19-6586; Rev 2; 1/13
FEATURES
 Two Linear Taper Potentiometers
− DS1855-010 (One 10kΩ, 100 Position
and One 10kΩ, 256 Position)
− DS1855-020 (One 10kΩ, 100 Position
and One 20kΩ, 256 Position)
− DS1855-050 (One 10kΩ, 100 Position

DS1855
 20 of 21
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART TEMP RANGE VERSION
Pot 0/Pot 1 PIN-PACKAGE
DS1855B-010 -40ºC to +85ºC 10kΩ/10kΩ 16 CSBGA
DS1855B-010/T&R -40ºC to +85ºC  10kΩ/10kΩ 16 CSBGA
DS1855B-010+ -40ºC to +85ºC  10kΩ/10kΩ 16 CSBGA
DS1855B-010+T&R -40ºC to +85ºC  10kΩ/10kΩ 16 CSBGA
DS1855B-020 -40ºC to +85ºC  10kΩ/20kΩ 16 CSBGA
DS1855B-050 -40ºC to +85ºC  10kΩ/50kΩ 16 CSBGA
DS1855B-050+ -40ºC to +85ºC  10kΩ/50kΩ 16 CSBGA
DS1855B-100 -40ºC to +85ºC  10kΩ/100kΩ 16 CSBGA
DS1855B-100+ -40ºC to +85ºC  10kΩ/100kΩ 16 CSBGA
DS1855E-010 -40ºC to +85ºC  10kΩ/10kΩ 14 TSSOP
DS1855E-010/T&R -40ºC to +85ºC  10kΩ/10kΩ 14 TSSOP
DS1855E-010+ -40ºC to +85ºC  10kΩ/10kΩ 14 TSSOP
DS1855E-010+T&R -40ºC to +85ºC  10kΩ/10kΩ 14 TSSOP
DS1855E-020 -40ºC to +85ºC  10kΩ/20kΩ 14 TSSOP
DS1855E-020/T&R -40ºC to +85ºC  10kΩ/20kΩ 14 TSSOP/
DS1855E-050 -40ºC to +85ºC  10kΩ/50kΩ 14 TSSOP
DS1855E-050/T&R -40ºC to +85ºC  10kΩ/50kΩ 14 TSSOP
DS1855E-050+ -40ºC to +85ºC  10kΩ/50kΩ 14 TSSOP
DS1855E-050+T&R -40ºC to +85ºC  10kΩ/50kΩ 14 TSSOP
DS1855E-100 -40ºC to +85ºC  10kΩ/100kΩ 14 TSSOP
DS1855E-100/T&R -40ºC to +85ºC  10kΩ/100kΩ 14 TSSOP
DS1855X-010 -40ºC to +85ºC  10kΩ/10kΩ 14 FLIP CHIP
DS1855X-020 -40ºC to +85ºC  10kΩ/20kΩ 14 FLIP CHIP
DS1855X-050/T&R -40ºC to +85ºC  10kΩ/50kΩ 14 FLIP CHIP
DS1855X-100 -40ºC to +85ºC  10kΩ/100kΩ 14 FLIP CHIP
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
T&R = Tape and reel.
PACKAGE INFORMATION
For the latest package outline information and land patterns, go to www.maximintegrated.com/packages. Note

Added the soldering information for all package
variants to the Absolute Maximum Ratings section;
updated the Ordering Information table and added the
Package Information table
12, 20
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Analog Devices Inc.:
  DS1855B-100+  DS1855B-010  DS1855E-010  DS1855E-010/T&R  DS1855B-020  DS1855B-050  DS1855X-050/T&R
  DS1855B-010/T&R  DS1855E-050/T&R  DS1855E-050